

DATE:	April 23, 2009
TO:	Ann Cole, Commission Clerk _ PSC, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM:	Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk Shannon J. Hudson, Regulatory Analyst IV, Division of Economic Regulation Anna R. Williams, Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
RE:	Docket No. 080669- Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Sebring Ridge Utilities, Inc.

On April 20, 2009, Sebring Ridge Utilities, Inc. filed a notice of voluntary withdrawal of its application for a staff-assisted rate case. Staff has determined that there are no pending issues that need to be addressed by the Commission. Therefore, pursuant to 2.07(C)(2)(d)(4), Administrative Procedures Manual, this docket may be administratively glosed.)

0k to clace 4/23/09 hm

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

ſ